Public Notice



PROMULGATION

CONCORDANCE BY-LAW CA29 0091

NOTICE is given that the following by-law was adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on March 7, 2016 and was approved by the Directeur de l'urbanisme du Service de la mise en valeur du territoire on April 27, 2016 in accordance with the certificate of conformity issued on May 2, 2016:

CONCORDANCE BY-LAW CA29 0091

By-law modifying the zoning by-law CA29 0040, the by-law relative to site planning and architectural integration programs CA29 0042, the subdivision by-law CA29 0041 and the by-law on specific construction, alteration or occupancy proposal for an immovable CA29 0045 of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro in order to ensure the concordance to the Land Use Planning and Development Plan of Montréal (RCG14-029)

This by-law became effective on May 2, 2016 and is available for consultation at the Secretary of the Borough's office during opening hours as well as on the Borough's website at the following address: ville.montreal.qc.ca/pierrefonds-roxboro.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this eleventh day of the month of May of the year two thousand sixteen.

Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney Director of the Borough Office and Secretary of the Borough

/ml

By-law and appendices in French only. The English version will be available as soon as possible.